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Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath  Planning Department ®

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach laght,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.

Telephone. (01)724755

Fax. (01)724896

v_f\_‘ |

\
b

Register Reference : 91a/1002 _ Date : 25th June 1991

Dear Sir/Madam,

Development : Construct 3 no. extensions to existing buildings, also
to change the use from manufacturing with offices to
warehouses with offices and also to construct & canopy
over an outdoor storage area and for diesel and water
storage tanks and to relocate the entrance point to
the site

LOCATION : Naas Road, Blackchurch, Rathcoole
Applicant : Johnston Haulage Co. Ltd

App. Type : OUTLINE PERMISSION

Date Recd : 18th June 1891

Your application in relation to the above was submitted with a fee of
3435.75. C

on examination of the plans submitted it would appear that the
appropriate amount should be 4361.00.

T should be obliged if you would submit the balance of 925.25
as soon as possible as a decision cannot be made on this application
until the correct fee is received.

Yours faithfully,

o u o afe eelr e s e nc s afor e

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

o’Dowd O‘Herlihy Horan, Architects
3 Bath Place,

Blackrock,.

Co. bublin.
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R ~ Pfisa E@m«:‘
o COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH [AFOUNT 2t~
' -: R T
RecordofExecutiveBuﬁm-mdMl_mgu’sQl_dm_ B

BELGARD

i i = § houses wi offices .

hange th e ftro ufact W offices to e 3
. also to construct Q aver outdoor storage rea and qlese
and r stora s and to relocat e entrance point to the te at
Naas Road, Blackchurch, Rathcoole gog;ﬂgggﬂ;ynﬁagque Co. Ltd. Bv*or@g;
P/3837/91 dated .08.91 e Council mad dec on to refuse out e

ermission for this proposal. On Appeal, An Bord and ma e
following order on 3ist March, 1992:— o ' )
P16 /5/86696 - o : o | . . -

AN BORD PLEANATA . .
0 GOVEE G _DEVELOP ACTS 1963 _TO_1990

County Dublin ;
Planning Register Reference Number: 9;&1;902

WHEREAS 1. On the 18th day of June, 19%1, Johnstown
' Haulage Company Limited of Blackchurch,
Rathcoole, County Dublin (hereinafter called

"the applicant") made an application to

Dublin County Council (hereinafter called

Ythe planning authority”) for outline
permission for development comprising the
construction of three - extensions £o

- Duildings, change 6T use from manulacrnre )
TIIR oiriome et mepee ron pagufaceur g ==
construction OE cano . Qver all outdoor
Stora e arga Qr lLese an water storage
T T repeeseesl and vater Stovage M
R

athcoole, County Dublin:

2. On the 15th day of August, 1991,  the
planning authority decided to refuse outline
Eermission for the said develdpment.

3. . The ap?lidant appealed to An Bord Pleanala
against the said decision. :

4. " On the 28th day of February, 1882, 2auveen
Byrne and Associates, acting on behalf of.
the applicant,with@rew the application.

NOW THEREFORE An Bord Pleanadla hereby declares that, as
the said application has been withdrawn, it
is no longer before the Board for
determination and that there is, therefore,

now no appeal in relation to the application
before the Board. )

(X}
",




| g - _ 2 P
. : COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
‘ Reeord of Executive Bunmn and Manager’s Orders

PL6/5/86696
AN BO P1. T _
Lo LANNING_AND VELO TS 196 0 1990
County Dublin :
Planning Register Reference Number: 91A/1002
Ordar Noted: & o : ™\
WVt
Dmg&g Peare Q2
R F(SST"/CQU\\QT“\ AN AGEX_
i to whom the suarcpncte povrers have been delegated by order
of the Dublin Ciy and County Manager.
Dated {9 oy ot T ERRMAAM 1982




Engineering Department
Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Roads Section

S "~ P.O.Box 174.
"- _ 4 Bosca 174.
;. 46 / 49 Sraid O'Connaill Uacht,

46 / 49 Upper O’Connell Sireet,
Baile Atha Cliath

Dublin 1.

Telephone. (01)727777.
Attention: Mr. L. Doyle Fax. (01)727434
Myr. A. Smith, Our Ref.
Principal Officer, - T Your Ref. 27 . 1.92
Planning Date

Re: Johnston Haulage Co. Ltd., Naas Rocad — Ref. 91A-1002

We refer to your letter of 16.1.91 concerning the applicants
appeal to An Bord Plenala.

We would refer you to Roads Department report of 11.7.91 and
advise that nothlng stated in the applicant’s submission to aAn
Bord Pleanala gives us any reason to ammend or alter the
recommendations of our .report. -

T. Brick,
S.E.E. T




REG.

REF. 91A/10K

ermisison roposed to construct 3 no.

extensions to xistin buildings chan of use rom
i i h ith ices, construct

tanks, and to relocate the entrance point to the site at Naas
Road, Blackchurch, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin for Johnston Haulage Co.

Ltd.

I attach for your observations memo/letter dated 28th November, 1991
from An Bord Pleanala.

Please reply before: 10th uar 19 i

OBSERVATTIONS:

for Pr%péipél Officer

DATED: 17 December 1991

b L bapd Aol

— ‘?"‘—‘t ‘u.l:

Signature of person /7¢¢A> //
i i _Countersigned: %4/

making observations:

(S.E.DJ/C.)

DATE: e DATE: -




John Henry, Our Ref: 91A/1002
Senior Engineer, - - -
Roads Department.

16 January 1992

Re:

from manufacturin th _offices
offices, construct a canopy over an outdoor storage

area, diesel and water storage tanks, and to relocate
oint _to the s ite at Naas Road

Dear Sir,

I attach copy of grounds of. appeal and Plannlng Officers report
in regard to the above.

T should be most obliged to received your comments on same before
30th January, 1992. '

Yours faithfully,

“->

for Principal Officer. . . .=




Order No. P/3837/91

COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

OUTLINE permission proposed to construct 3 no.
extensions to existing buildings, change the use from

manufacturing with offices to warehouses with offices,

construct a canopy over an outdoor storage area,
diesel and water storage tanks, and to relocate the

entrance point to the site at Naas Road, Blackchurch, .

Rathcoole, Co. Dublin'fgr Johns

ton Haulage Co. Lid.

O‘Dowd O‘Herlihy Horan, Reg. Ref. 91A/1002

3 Bath Place, " App. Recd: 18.06.91

Blackrock, . Floor Area: = 2,492 sg.m.

Co. Dublin. Site Area: 25,966 sg.m.
Zoning: '

Report of the Dublin Planning Officer, dated 14 August 1991

This is an application for OUTLINE PERMISSION to construct 3 no.
extensions to existing buildings, change the use from
manufacturing with offices to warehouses with offices, construct
a canopy over an outdoor storage area, diesel and water .storage
tanks, and to relocate the entrance point to the site at Naas
Road, Blackchurch, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin for Johnston Haulage Co.
Ltd. o . '

The proposed site (former Telescreen site) which has a stated
area of 25,966 sg.m. is located to the north of the Naas Dual-
Carriageway in an area zoned B, "to protect and provide for the
development of agriculture” in the Dublin County Development
Plan, 1983.

The proposed site has a frontage of c¢. 160 metres along the Naas
Dual-Carriageway. Existing buildings (2 no.) are located on the
western position of the site. These are gsurrounded by a hard-
standing area. A large area to the east/north has a
rough/gravel /hardcore surface. —The balance of the site to the

rear is grassed.

The existing site is currently occupied by Johnson Haulage and
appears to be used for warehouse/distribution purposes.’ On site
inspection a number of articulated lorries were being unloaded
and various goods (including large drums) were stored outside the
main buildings.

It is understood that manufacturing activity on this site has

ceased for some time and that the site was sold early this year.

Ovar .e..-




Order No. P{3837/91

COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

OUTLINE permission broposed to. construct 3 no. extensions to
existing buildings, change the use from manufacturinc with
offices to warehouses with offices construct a cano over an
outdoor storage area, diesel and water storage tanks, and to
relocate the entrance oint to the site ~at Naas Road
Blackchurch, Ratheoole, Co. Dublin for Johnston Haulage Co. ILtd.

PLANNING HISTORY

Reg. Ref. No. TA.673 refers to an épplication for permission for
the retention of commercial buildings at this site for Dennison

Truck Manufacturing Ltd. This application was withdrawn on -
'09.04.80. ’

Reg. Ref. No. TA,1161 refers to a grant of Permission for
retention of buildings and new entrance at Blackchurch, Rathcoole
for Dennison Truck Manufacturing Ltd. Under this grant of
planning permission conditions were imposed restricting
commercial activities in certain areas of the overall site. The
balance of the site (field to the north of the service yard) was
to be maintained for agricultural use. Condition No. 17 of this
grant of permission required that the applicants enter into a

Section 38 Agreement to E;ovégggfor tggegtﬁfilisation of thggeé

ALy f o, 4 i = [3 -4
lands 7 n ‘agreéiieht has not ooy entered Thto o datfa>

Reg. Ref. No. 85a/1094 refers to a grant of permission for an
extension to existing factory and septic tank including single-
storey extension tg manufacturing area and 3-storey extension to

offices at this site for Telescreen (Ireland) Ltd. This grant

Reg. Ref. No. 87A/0490 refers to a grant of plarning permission
for a . single-storey extension to factory at Bustyhill,
Blackchurch for Telescreen ILtd. {extension to existing unit to
the rear). This permission, which expires in 1992, has not been

>

implemented to dated.

Reg. Ref. No. 89A/1966 refers to a refusal of planning permission
by both Dublin County Council and An Bord Pleanala for an

Over .....
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Order No. P/3837/91

COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

L,

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

OUTLINE permission proposed to construct 3 no. extemnsions to
existing buildings, change the use from manufacturing with
offices to warehouses with offices, construct a canopy over an
outdoor storage area, diesel and water storage tanks, and to
relocate the entrance point to the site at Naas Road,
Blackchurch, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin for Johnston Haulage Co. Ltd.

The current application is for OUTLINE PERMISSION only for:

(1) ~change of use from the established manufécturing use to
warehousing, and

(2) extensions and additions.

According to the Dublin County Development Plan warehousing is
not permitted in areas zoned ‘B’ for agriculture. Therefore,
notwithstanding the fact that there is an authorised (non-
conforming) manufacturing use at the site, the proposed change
of use to warehousing is considered to represent a material
contravention of the County Development Plan and so is
unacceptable on that basis.

The proposed development also involves extensions to the existing
building to include: '

1. Two no. extensions on either side of principie building on
site of floor area 1120 sg.m. each. _

2. Lodged plans also indicate the extension to the building to
the rear(granted planning permission under Reg. Ref. No.
87A/0490)~ £lsor axea.

3. An additional extension (floor area 260 sg.m.) adjoining
’ the proposed extension the subject of Reg. Ref. No. 87A/490
to the west. o ’

4. The provision of a:canopy over an open storage area (1100
sq.m.) to the west of the site.

5. A revised entrance arrangement providing for slip lane in
and out.

6. Revisions to the roof profile of existing building to-
' provide a standard roof height of 94 metres. -

The proposed development provides for extensive additions to the
existing premises. These extensions are to have a floor area of
2492 sqg.m. This exceeds that permitted under Reg. Ref. No.
85A/1094 (now expired) by c. 1000 sg.m. and would, if permitted,
effectively more +than double existing floor areas at this
"Pelescreen Site". ’

OVEer ceaase
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Order No. P/3837/91 ’ ' —

COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

4

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

OUTLINE permission proposed to construct 3 no. extengions to
existing buildings, change the use from manofacturing with
offices to warehouses with offices, construct a camopy over an

outdoor storage area, diesel and water storage tanks, and to

relocate the entrance point to the site at Naas Road,
Blackchurch, Rathcoole, Co. bublin for Johnston Haulage Co. Litd.

Lodged plans also provide for a canopy to be constructed over an
additional 1100 sg.m. to the couth of the site for use as "open
storage". If this is taken into account the overall area covered
by buildings/canopy would be 5632 sg.m. and would involve
increasing existing floor areas by ¢. 176% or 3592 sg.m. This
is considered excessive having regard to the particular location
and zoning of this site. While largescale extensions have been
_ permitted previously at this site, these were permitted within
the context of reasonable extensions to a non-conforming use
within the area of the overall site confined to manufacturing
uses. 1In this instance the proposed development involves not
only largescale extenslons but alsoc change of use and, therefore,
cannot be considered within the context of reasonable extensions
to a non-conforming use s outlined in Para. 3.1.7 of the County
Development Plan. ' : :

in addition it is noted that the area of the site devoted to
circulation/parking etc. 'to the north appears to encroach onto
the area of land conditioned to be sterilised under previous
grants of permission. I refer in particular to the most recent
grant under Reg. Ref. No. 87A/0490 which stated in Condition 11:

n1i(a) That a field to the north of the existing and
proposed development and car parking; and (b) the area
of the site to the east -of the car parking and
fencing; shall not be used for any building or storage
of plant, materials, vehicles, machinery, spare parts
of refuse, but shall be maintained solely for
agricultural use. ‘Tn this regard, the hard surfaced
areas on site shall be confined to the service yard
and car park and shall not extend on the northern part
of the site, beyond the area. indicated as ‘edge of
proposed concrete area’." . B

The ‘edge of the proposed concrete area’ to the north of the site
was shown on maps lodged as being some 4 metres from the existing
and proposed buildings to the rear of the site. The current
application provides for the relocation of this boundary to c.
17-20 metres from the abovementioned buildings. '

Correspondence lodged with the current application outlines the

Y

activities of the applicants Johnston Haulage Co. (who have been

operating out of this site for a number of months) as follows:

Johnston Haulage Co. have 34 no. emplayees and generate c. 30 no.

truck movements per day. They note that a nuwmher of these truck

movements (to the city) could be eliminated by their clients
- relocating their storage facilities to the proposed site.

(0)77°% o
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Order No,‘P/§837/91

COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

QUTLINE permission proposed to construct 3 no. extensions tb
existing buildings, change the use from manufactur:.nq with

offices to warehouses with offices, construct a canopy over an
outdoor storage area, diesel and water storage tanks, and to

relocate the entrance point  to the site at Naas Road,

Blackchurch, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin for Johnston Haulage Co. Ltd.

The applicants state that the site layout will not encroach on
areas which have been sterilised from industrial use and
accommodates all the necessary truck parking plus one car space
for each employee (possessing a car).

Iodged plans identify some 50 no. truck/container spaces, 10 no.

.staff car spaces and 16 management/visitor spaces. Additional

drawings (No. 18-91-13) submitted identify how car parking can
be accommodated to Development Plan Standards (calculated by the
applicants as 150 spaces). However both layouts provide for car
parking/circulation in part of the area previously ‘sterilised-‘.
In addition, the latter identifies the required car parking but
does not provide for -any truck parking - despite the fact that
the appllcants prevlously indicated a need for some 50 spaces as
identified on Drawing No. 18-91-10. The car parking layout also
eliminates the diesel tank, water storage and wash point which
form part of the current applic¢ation.

Roads Department report notes . that the proposed development
involves a substantial extension and a new access with a 42m.
deceleration lane. Report refers +to previous refusal of
permission under Reg. Ref. No. 89A/1966 and recommends refusal
in this instance also, for the following reasons:

1. The proposed development, by itself or by the precedent
which the grant of permission for it would set for other
relevant development, would adversely affect the use of a
national road or other major road by traffic.-

2. The proposed development would conflict with the followxng
pollc1es of the Planning Authority and of the Enviromment
in that its location on the National would reduce the level
of service of this progposed road and erode the large public
investment 'therein:-

(a) Paragraphs 2.15.1; 2.15.5 and 4. 49 of the Dublin County
Development Plan.

line

- (b)};dz agpaphs 3 3. r/ili:{a 3. 19 of the Department
610Q( \ v1ro ent oli cy evelo ontxoly
;z/ vic%/é

(c) Paragraphs 3.5 of the Department of the Environment
Policy Document "Policy and Planning Framework for Roads".

Over es.ce- . g =




Order No. P/3837/91

COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

OUTLTNE permission proposed to construct 3 mo. extensions to
existing buildings, change the use from manufacturing with
offices to warehouses with offices, construct a canopy over an
outdoor storage area, diesel and water storage tanks, and to
relocate the entrance point to the site at Naas Road,
Blackchurch, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin for Johnston Haulage Co. Ltd.

In summary the proposed development iss considered to be
unacceptable in principle. It is located in an .area zoned ‘Bf
"to protect and provide for the development of agriculture". The
proposed development provides for major additions to the existing
premises plus change of use from an established non-conforming
manufacturing use to warehousing. Such a use is inconsistent

with the agricultural zoning objective and represents a material

contravention of the County Development Plan. 1In addition the
applicants are a haulage company who will use the site as a
warehousing/distribution base. Correspondence lodged outlines

the current traffic movements in to and out of the site. It is
likely that these will increase with the likely intensification
in activity which would occur on completion of the several large
extensions proposed. The proposed site in an area zoned for
agriculture and with direct access onto a national route is

considered unsuitable for the use proposed. ) .

I recommend that a decision to REFUSE OUTLINE PERMISSION be made
under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963~
1990, for the following ( { ) reasons:-

1. The proposed site is located in_an area zoned "to protect -
and provide for the development of agriculture” in the
Dublin County Development Plan, 1983. The proposed

development which involves largescale extensions to the
existing premises, together with change of use to

/ ©  warehousing would conflict with this zoning objecq&ye an

as_such woglduregxes?nt'a_nmterialicontraven@&eﬂ é
" Dublin County Development Plan, 1983) and .would be contrary

ul I tc the proper planning and develo méht of the area
{&W P p ,g P hd

2. The proposed development involves, inter alia, largescale
extensions, change of use to warehousing and relocating the
entrance at the proposed site which fronts onto a heavily |
trafficked National Primary Route, the N7 (Naas Dual-
Carriageway). The proposed development, by itself and by
the precedent the grant of permission would set for other
relevant development, would adversely affect the use of, the

N7,-Naas Dual-Carriageway by reason of traﬁﬁizfﬁux/oA:LAﬂ
M(’:MU%M Wh a X T (/\_,&/ﬁ&(, _ﬁ/NJ’

OVer seess




. Order No. P/3837/91

COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

OUTLINE permission proposed to construct 3 no.” extensions to
existing buildings, change the use from manufacturing with
offices to warehouses with offices, construct a canopv over an
outdoor storage area, diesel and water storaqge tanks, and to
relocate the entrance point to the site at Naas Road,

Blackchurch, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin for Johnston Haulage Co. Litd.

3. The proposed development providesy for, inter alia,

largescale extensions, change of use Mhanufacturing and
relocated site entrance. Given the scale of development
proposed and the location of the site with direct access
onto the Naas Dual-Carriageway it is considered that the
proposed development would reduce the level of service of
this road and erode the large public investment therein and
would conflict with Council ©Policy as outlined in
Paragraphs 2.15.1, 2.15.5 and 4.4.9 of the Dublin County
Development Plan, 1983 and Paragraph' 3.5 of the Department
of the Environment Policy document "Policy and Planning
Framework for Roads" and as such would be contrary to the
proper planning and development of the area.

4. Lodged plans provide for the location of car parking and
circulation areas, diesel and water storage tanks and wash
point to the north 6f the site. These uses are located
outside the area of the site designated for ‘manufacturing
uses in previous grants of perfission and in particular the
most recent grant of permission under Reg. Ref. No.
87A/0490.

It is considered that the proposed disposition of uses on

site would contravene materially condition No. 11 of the

decision to grant permission under Reg. Ref. No. 87A/0490,

dated, 26 August, 1987, and as such would be contrary to
ﬂﬁ/ ' the proper planningafnd development of the area.

. & 7o
¥)>5MG?56?L>QY%ﬂ&agqﬁ Cornen tlreerion. ol

$Toliged oen 8] basd el 7l s Rt ot
o Less

Endorsed: - C é7ﬁ

for Principal OffAcer

| For Dublin P%Pnning Officer

Order:-  Pursuant to Section 26(1) to the Local Government
(Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1990 a decision
to REFUSE QUTLINE PERMISSION for the above proposal is

hereby made by the Council for the (4 ) reasons set
out above and OUTLINE PERMISSION is REFUSED
accordingly.

ye .
Dated: [3 August, 199i. &C;?/;i;

: APPROVED OFFICER
to whom the appropriate powers have beeh’ delegated by Order of the
Dublin City and County Manager, dated 6 .

ugust, 1991.
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DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

91A/1002.

DEVELOPMENT : construct 3 no. extns. to existing buildings,
alse to change the use from manufacturing with
offices to warehouses with offices and also to
construct a canopy over an cutdoor storage area
and for diesel and water storage ‘tanks and to
relocate the entrance point +o the site.

LOCATION: Naas Road, Blackchurch, Rathcoole.

APPLICANT: Johnston Haulage Co. Ltd.

DATE LODGED: 18.6.21.

The proposal is for a substantial extension and a change of use
from manufacturing to warehousing. A new access with a 42 metre
deceleration lane plus tapering is also proposed. One car
parking space per employee is proposed. The applicant also shows
how 150 car spaces can be provided should they be necessary.

2 previous application for an extension (Reg. Ref: 89A/19266)
which had a substandard access was refused for reagons including
+raffic hazard and Dublin council and Department of the
Epvironment policy with respect to National Primary access.

Permission should be refused on the grounds that:-

1) The proposed development, by itself or by the precedent
which the grant of permission for it would set for
other relevant development, would adversely affect the use
of a national rocad or other najor road by traffic.

2) The proposed development would in conflict with the
following policies of the Planning Authority and of the
Environment in that its 1ocation on the National would
reduce the level of service of +his proposed road and ercde

*

the large public investment therein:-

(a) Paragraphs 2.15.17 2.15.5 and 4.49 of the Dublin County
Development Plan.

(b) Paragraphs 3.14; 3.15, 3.16 and 3.19 of the Department

of the Environment policy Document "Development Control,
AGvice and Guidelines;®

(c) Paragraphs 3.5 of the Department of the Environment

) policy Document "Policy & Planning Framework for Roads."
, GC/BMCC
11/7/9%. -
STGNED: _ ENDORSED: £ #adden

DATE: o . DaAYE: ‘2ﬂ34u§‘§’
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DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCII.
REG. REF: ' 91a/1002.

DEVELOPMENT: Construct 3 no. extns. to existing buildings,
also to change the use from manufacturing with
offices to warehouses with offices and also to
construct a canopy over an outdoor storage area
and for diesel and water storage tanks and to
relocate the entrance point to the site.

LOCATION: Naas Road, Blackchurch, Rathcoole.
APPLICANT: = Johnston Haulage Co. Ltd.

DATE LODGED: 18.6.91.

- » ey i

The proposal is for a substantial extension and a change of use '
from manufacturing to warehousing. A new access with a 42 metre
deceleration lane plus tapering is also proposed. One car
parking space per employee is proposed. The applicant also shows
how 150 car spaces can be provided should they be necessary.

A previous application for an exténsion (Reg. Ref: 89A/1966)
which had a substandard access was refused for reasons including
traffic hazard and Dublin Council and Department of the
Environment policy with respect to National Primary access.

Permission should be refused on the grounds that:- _

1) The proposed development, by itself or by the precedent
which the grant of permission for it would sSet for
other relevant development, would adversely affect the use
of a national road or other mdjo¥ road by traffic.

2) The proposed development would in conflict with the
following policies of the Planning Authority and of the
Environment in that its location on the Nationail would
reduce the level of service of this proposed road and erode
the large public investment therein:-

(a) Paragraphs 2.15.1; 2.15.5 and 4.49 of the Dublin County
Development Plan.

(b) Paragraphs 3.14; 3.15, 3.16 and 3.19 of the Department
of the Environment Policy Document "Development Control,
Advice and Guidelines;®

(c) Paragraphs 3.5 of the Department of the Environment
7 . Policy Document "Policy & Planning Framework Ffor Roads."
GC/BMcC

11/7/91. ' ey '
SIGNED: 3 . . ENDORSED: f“/@#‘_‘«

DATE: DATE: /2 ’AM ’fi/
PLANNING DEPT.
DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SECT

Date .....!b' oq'q'

AL A AR R Y Y Y Y Y Y]

] Time'...‘.....z 'w

LR *erandduaasnrarnan
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The Secretary,

Dublin County Council,
Planning Department,
Block 2,

Irish Life Centre.

An Bord Pleanala

I tH I

iy

: rishLifeCentre

bate 31 MAR 1992 bovg?rﬁbbevﬁfeet
. ublin

tel(01) 728011
Appeal re: Extension to existing buildings, change

of use, erection of canopy, - storage tanks and
relocation of entrance at Naas Road, Blackchurch,
Rathcoole, County Dublin.

Dear Sir/Madam,

An order has now been made by An Bord Pleanala on
foot of the withdrawal of the above-mentioned
application which was before the Board on appeal. A
copy of the order is enclosed.

As the application has been withdrawn it will not
now be determined by the Board and no permission can
be granted by +the planning authority on foot of
their decision on the application.

Yours faithfully,

. Bu ne Lacey /

Encl. S i
1
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AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAT. GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1990

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: 91A/1002

WHEREAS 1. On the 18th day of June, 1991, Johnstown
Haulage Company Limited of Blackchurch,
Rathcoole, County Dublin (hereinafter called
"the applicant") made an application to
Dublin County Council. (hereinafter called
"the planning authority") for . outline
permission @ for development comprising the
construction of three extensions to
buildings, change of use from manufacturing
with offices to warehouses with offices,
construction of canopy over an outdoor
storage area, for diesel and water storage
tanks and for relocation of entrance point
to site, all at Naas Road, Blackchurch,
Rathcoole, County Dublin:

2. On the 15th day of August, 1991, the
planning authority decided toc refuse outline
permission for the said development.

3. The applicant appealed to An Bord Pleanala
against the said decision.

4. On the 28th day of February. 1992, Auveen
Byrne and Associates, acting on behalf of
the applicant,withdrew the application.

NOW THEREFORE An Bord Pleanala hereby declares that, as
the said application has been withdrawn, it
is no longer before _.the Board for
determination and that there is, therefore,
now no appeal in relation to the application
before the Board. . _

,¥“ ~ 0 ’494ﬁh5

- Member of An Bord Pleanala duly
; authorised to authenticate the
e seal of the Board.

4
Dated this 3, day of  Mmef 1992.
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® A //‘/ An Bord Pleanda

The Secretary, B
Dublin County Council,

Planning Department, -
Block 2,

Irish Life Centre.

Date: 28th November 1991. o S Floor3Blocks6 &7
IrishLileCentre
Lower Abbey Strest
Dublin1
tel{01) 728011
Appeal re: 3 no. extension to existing buildings,
change of use to office/warehouse, relocate entrance

at Naas Road, Blackchurch, Rathcoole, County Dublin.
Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed for your information is a copy of
correspondence received. in relation to the
above-mentioned appeal. While it is not necessary for
you to furnish any comments on the correspondence, you
may do so if you wish. Any such comments should be
forwarded within fourteen days from the date of this
letter to ensure that they will be taken  into \
consideration in the determination of the appeal.

Please quote the above appeal reference number in any

further correspondence.

Yours sincerely,

Suzdhne Lacey

BP 553A
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Qur Ref: 18/91 . 12th November 1991.
An Bord Pleanala, i
Irish Life Centre, e/b’gc,g?g TN
Abbey Street, e, \
Dublin 1. ayd N
;o N VA
;] éﬁr'i LR;
RE: JOHNSTON HAULAGE COMPANY LTD. { [ & B
t !i \0 r»}‘; |
“ 1 J"I\l\?')/
\\_,; e ,;‘.‘;/'
Dear Sirs, 5

Having examined the documentation on the above mentioned file in the
offices of Dublin Corporation, we would 1ike to make the following
comments:

(1) PLANNING HISTORY:

My clients are fully aware that this site has been the
subject of a rather checkered planning history over a
number of years. During the initial discussions with
Dublin County Council, general dissatisfaction was
expressed in the manner in which previocus owners had
failed to live up to their responsibilities regarding
conditions which had been imposed at the time various
planning permissions were granted.

(2) The applicants Johnston Haulage, the present owners of the
site, are anxious that it can be used in an ecconomic way
for the carrying on of their haulage business and the
Local Authorities could expect full co-operation from
that Company were the Planning Permissions to be granted.

(3) CURRENT APPLICATION FOR QUTLINE PERMISSION FOR CHANGE OF
USE TO WAREHOUSING:

The applicants are aware that the current manufacturing

use on the site is non-conforming but it is generally

felt that the proposed use of warehousing is less

injurious to the environment and should be seen as more
compatible with the agricultural zoning of the surrounding lands.

3 BATH PLACE BLACKROCK CQ. DUBLIN
TELEPHONE2886742,FAX 2886544

NAISH Q'DOWD Dip Arch FRIAL
LIAM O'HERLIHY B Arch MRIAL
JAMES HORAN Dip Arch MRIAI MSDI
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O'DOWD O'HERLIHY HORAN
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PROPOSED EXTENSIONS:

The extensions which are proposed are broadly in Tine with
the various permissions which had been granted in the past
and have now lapsed. The proposed extensions include the
construction of a large wall along the portion of the site
which addresses the Naas dual carriage-way to reduce the
visual impact of the site activities from traffic on the
carriage-way and in general make the entire operation as
unobtrusive as possible. A full planting programme in
conjunction with the construction of this wall is envisaged.

The application includes for a revised entrance. This has
been designed in order to increase the safety of vehicles
entering and leaving the site from the dual carriage-way.
Not withstanding the Traffic Engineer's objection to the
scheme in principle, discussions with them revealed that
this type of arrangement would be considered the most
satisfactory should any change on the site be permitted.

In general, the proposals are intended to totally rationalise
the site in its entirity and to avoid the haphazard treatment
which has been characteristic of this site in the past.

STERILISED AREA:

During our discussions with the Planning Officers and on
examination of drawings provided by previous owners it has
been the intention of the applicant not to encroach on the
areas identified for sterilization. However, from the
documents in Dublin County Council's file 1t appears
unclear as to where this boundary of sterilization exists.

Qur clients are prepared to ensure that the areas to be
sterilized from building development remain as such and that
a portion of the site which had been covered by rubble by the
previous owners would be re-instated to green open space.

CAR PARKING AND TRUCK PARKING:

The submitted application to Dublin County Council shows the
parking for cars and trucks as envisaged by the applicants in
the context of their operation both as a haulage company and
the parking requirements for staff cars. The second drawing
submitted indicating the capacity of the site to contain 150
cars was merely an exercise to .indicate to the Planning Officer
that should the site cease to”be used by-Johnston Haulage at
any future date that it ig capable of prowiding car parking
spaces in relation to the total warehousing area as expressed
by the Local Authority in it's devetopment' plan. This drawing

does not represrnt an intention by Johnston Haulage to provide
this number of spaces but merely ‘indicates that the overall
site is capable of providing them.




(7)

AN e
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DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL'S ROADS DEPARTMENTS OBJECTIONS:

As already stated in correspondance to Dublin County Council
and in an earlier part of this letter the changes to the
entrance proposed are to introduce a further element of
safety with regard to vehicle movements on and off the site.

The vehicle movements which would be generated by Johnston
Haulage are as stated in our original application and would
be unlikely to exceed those expected of any manufacturing
industry on the same site. The Johnston Haulage movements
however, occur at times of the day which are less in conflict
with the general pattern of the traffic movments along the
Naas dual carriage-way.

It is ultimately argued that whiie the proposed change of
use and proposed extensions may be in conflict with the
overall planning intention for the area that the effect on
the area as a result of this proposal would be significantly
less than the impact that the manufacturing industry would
have had had the previous permissions granted by Dublin
County Council been acted upon.

Yours faithfully,

HOJBQ//

0'DOWD O'HERLIHY HORAN

Mr. Albert Johnston




COMHATRT.E CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Tel.: 724755 . - - Planning Department,

Ext. 268/269 : Irish Life Centre,
Lr. Abbey Street,
Dublin 1.

Your Ref.: PL6/5/ 5L 696 o 25 ©7 - 9/

Our Ref.: Gin - JOC2 .

An Bord FPleanala,

Blocks 6 and 7, o
Irish Life Centre,

Lr. Abbey Street, : -

Dublin 1.

y

LOCAT, GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

Proposal: 3 o Pl b SR -/-,-. - g . / _nn (2 tb

Tl S T A D N Nl -y ~ w:j,

Applicant: TRk m o foan v din la Qe (Tn o
ottt ert QL0 B0 Lol F oA .

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter dated - flo- OG- Q/ I enclose
herewith:—

(1) & (2) A copy of the application which indicated the applicant’s
interest in the land or structure.

(3) A copy of the public notice given, i.e
S YoLg & oy ‘g ¢
(4) The plan(s) received from the applicant on ;9. ./ 2y .
= =17 T 7

Yl '
7

(6) & (7) A certified copy of Manager’s Order A oC 2l
"~ l/ 7

i

DATED, ,c ~o oy together with technical reports in
connectich with the application.

%) History Vdes ewclased §5n-/09%  andl 8- 4 90
Voo SIM-1946  See pr SSFEVZE

Yours faithfully,

v :

for "Princi : .
FEncls.
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Our Ref:
Youxr Ref:

PL.6/5/86696
91Aa/1002

The Secretary,

Dublin County Council, v
Planning Department, -

Block 2, S

Irish Life Centre. . o3

Date: 16th September 1991. o
Planning authority decision re: 3 no. extension to~
existing buildings, change of use to

office/warehouse, relocate entrance
Blackchurch, Rathcoole, County Dublin.

at Naas Road,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed is a copy of an appeal under the Local
Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to
1990, in relation to the above-mentioned decision.
So that consideration of the appeal may proceed, you
are requested to forward to the Board within two
weeks:
The application made to the planning authority. _
Particulars of the applicant’s interest in the
land or structure, as supplied to the planning
authority.
(3) A copy of the public notice,
in a newspaper or on the site.
(4) Any drawings, maps, particulars, information,
evidence or written study received or obtained
from the applicant, including the oxrdnance
survey number. S
(5) Copies of requests (if any) to the applicant for
further information relating to the application
under appeal and copies of reply and documents
(if any) submitted in response to such requests.

(1)
(2)

whether published

(6) A certified copy of the relevant Managexr’s
Order.
(7) Copies of any technical . .or other reports

relevant to the decision on the application.

(8) Particulars and relevant documents relating to
previous decisions affecting the same site or
relating to applications for similar development
close by.

4

An Bord Pleanala

n 1

Floor3Blocks6&7
Irish LifeCentre
Lower Abbey Street
Dublin1

161 (01)728011

219




Please note that the other party/parties to the
appeal are being notified that copies of the
planning aunthority documents relevant to the
decision which gave rise to the . above-mentioned
appeal will_be available for imspection at your
offices after the expiration of a period of fourteen
days from the date of this letter. It would be
appreciated if parties could be facilitated in this
regard.

Copies of the representations or observations made
to the planning authority in relation to the

application should not be sent to the Board. It is .

assumed that the planning authority has notified
observers of the decision made and of the right of
appeal.

The planning authority may make to the Board, in
writing, such observations on the appeal as it
thinks fit. Where practicable, any such
observations should be submitted with the documents
listed above but the furnishing- of the documents
should not be held up until observations are

available. In any event, to ensure that they will
be taken into account in the determination of the
appeal, any such observations should be furnished

within one month of the date of this letter.

Please guote the above appeal reference number in
any further correspondence.- - - :

Yours faithfully, S

,AQJQ&AQ QQ&Q%__
Suzahne Lacey

Encl.

BP 005

An Bord Pleanéla

Floor3Blocks6&7
IrishLifeCentre
Lower Abbey Strest
Dublini
1el{01)728011
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Qur Ref: 18.91 : 21st August 1991.

An Bord Pleanala,
Irish Life Centre,
Lower Abbey Street,
Dublin 1.

RE: PLANNING REF NO. 91A/1002 - APPEAL AGAINST THE DECISION
OF DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL TQ REFUSE QUTLINE PERMISSION TO
CONSTRUCT 3 NQ. EXTENSIONS TO EXISTING BUILDINGS, CHANGE
THE USE FROM MANUFACTURING WITH OFFICE TO WAREHOUSES
WITH OFFICES, CONSTRUCT A CANOPY OVER AN OUTDOOR STORAGE
AREA, DIESEL AND WATER STORAGE TANKS AND TG RE-LQOCATE THE
ENTRANCE POINT TO THE SITE AT NAAS ROAD, BLACKCHURCH,
RATHCOOLE, C€O. DUBLIN FOR JOHNSTON HAULAGE CO. LTD.

Dear Sir,

On behalf of our clients, Johnston Haulage Co Ltd., we wish to appeal
against the above mentioned Decision to Refuse by Dublin County
Council.

In support of this Planning Appeal we submit a copy of our covering
Tetter to Dublin County Council on the 17th June 1891, which outlines
our clients activities and the rational behind the Planning Application.

While the site is indeed zoned "to protect and provide for the development
of agriculture” in the Dublin County Development Plan of 1983, it has been
in continuous use for industrial purposes from times which pre-date the
Planning Act.

It was generally felt, by our clients and ourselves, that a change of use
to warehousing and storage was preferrable to the manufacturing industry
use carried out on the site heretofore.

In our discussions with Dublin County Council prior to lodging the
Planning Application it became apparent that the previous owner and
applicants on site had failed to comply with many of the conditions which
formed part of previocusly granted applications (now expired). It was

3 BATH PLACE BLACKROCK CO. DUBLIN
TELEPHONE2886742.FAX 2886544
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further felt that the attitude of previous owners had succeeded
in eroding whatever good will Dublin County Council might have
had towards the development.

In the past, Planning Permissions have been granted for extensions
on this site despite the similar zoning at that time.

With regards to the effects on traffic we have pointed out to
Dublin County Council that the traffic movments generated by

the Johnston Haulage Company do not take place during, what might
be considered, heavy trafficed hours but many of the movements
occur during the night and in the early hours of the morning.

To assist the easy movement of traffic we have proposed a redesign
of the access point which would make entering and leaving the site
considerably safer.

In the broader understanding of traffic movements in the country
generally the relocation of the Johnston Haulage Company on the
Naas Road as opposed to in the city centre would have the effect of
significantly reducing heavy vehicle movements in and out of the
city itself. ' '

I should be most grateful if you could consider this appeal at
your earliest convenience. I enclose a cheque valued £100.00.

Yours sincerely,

Jameg F Howran
WD Q'HERLIHY HORAN

Encl/

-




DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL "

l PLANNING DEPARTMENT.

i _ \ - BLOCK 2,
Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264) - —

LR. ABBEY STREET,
DUBLIN 1.

MOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:
OUTLINE PERMISSION: SSMNsSSISN: smROVEL
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-1983

To...... O‘Dowd . O’Herlihy Horan,........... - Register Reference No..... 91A/ 1002 o
........ 3.Bath.Place,......coviviiininnnnnnn. Planning Control NO. «.overeeenrererncanansonarsansnnens
........ Blackrock, . .......cccc......  Application Received ......18:00-91 ..
........ Co. Dublin. .. ... .................... - Additional information. Received......cuvviviiianeiaannss
Applicant ....... Jaohnston. .Haulage..Coa. . Ltda .. oo i i aaie e e n e aaans

In pursuance of its functions under the above-mentioned in County Council, being the Planning Au ity for
the County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/ ....: % 3‘9 ?gti ................. dated g'é .tagl‘. §T
decided to refuse:

........................

OUTLINE PERMISSION M ARERGL

d:l. ermJ. opgggd thm ?n%%u gs:.ons to géﬁssén )
R e R e

for the fol!owmg reasons:

1. The proposed site is located in an area zoned "to protect and provide
for the development of agriculture” in the Dublin County Development
Plan, 1983. The proposed development which involves largescale
extensions to the existing premises, “together with change of use to
warehousing would conflict with this zoning objective and as such would
materially contravene a development object.l.ve of the Dublin County
Development Plan, 1983 for the use of the site primarily £for the
development of agriculture and would be contrary to the proper planning
and development of the area.

2. The proposed development involves, inter alia, largescale extensions,
change of use to warehousing and relocating the entrance at the proposed
site which fronts onto a heavily trafficked National Primary Route, the
N7 (Naas Dual-Carriageway). The proposed development, by itself and by
the precedent the grant of permission would set for other relevant
development, would adversely affect the use of the N7, Naas Dual-
Carriageway by reason of traffic “gemeration and would give rise
to a serious traffic hazard.

OVeY seews

Signed on behalf ¢f the Dublin County Council .......... AT

IMPORTANT: '

NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala. The applicant may appeal within one month from the
date of receipt by him of this notification. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds
of appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dubfin 1. An appeal lodged by an
applicant or his agent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid uniess accompanied by a fee of £38. (Thirty-six pounds). (2} Apartytoan
appeal making a requestto An Bord Pleanala for an oral hearing of an appeal must, in addition to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a
fee of £36. (Thirty-six pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten pounds)to An Bord Pleanalain
relation to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the

application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.
FORM G — FUTURE PRINT LTD.
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O'DOWD O'HERLIHY HORAN

Qur Ref: 18.91 8th July 1991.

Dublin County Council,

Planning Department,

Block 2,

Irish Life Centre, _
Lower Abbey Street, =

Dublin 1.

RE: JOHNSTON HAULAGE CG. LTD - NAAS ROAD
REGISTER REF : 91A / 1002.

Dear Sirs,

Further to your Tetter dated 25th June 1991, we submit the
balance due, in the sum of £925.25, for Qutline Permission
in respect of the above.

Could you please forward a receipt at your convenience.

Yours faithfully,

Jégézniéﬂéran ; 09 JUL 01
o' "HERLIHY HORAN

Encl/

3 BATH PLACE BLACKROCK CO. DUBLIN
TELEPHONE 886742, FAX 886544
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‘DubiCounty Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street,
‘D i{/ Baile Atha Cliath 1.
@P Dublin 1.
Telephone. (01)724755

Fax. {01)724896

Register Reference : 91A/1002, Date : 25th June 1991

Dear Sir/Madam,

Development

construct 3 no. extensions to existing buildings, alsco
to change the use from manufacturing with cffices to
warehouses with offices and also to construct a canopy
over an outdoor storage area and for diesel and water
storage tanks and to relocate the entrance peoint to
the site

LOCATION

Naas Road, Blackchurch, Rathcoole

Applicant Johnston Haulage Co. Ttd

App. Type : OUTLINE PERMISSION
Date Recd : 18th June 1991 — . .-

. Your application in relation to the above was submitted with a fee of
3435.,75. . . S R

on examination of the plans submitted it would appear that the
appropriate amount should be 4361.00.

I should be obliged if you would submit the balance of 925.25

as soon as possible as a decision cannot be made on this application
until the correct fee is received.

Yours faithful

@JEJ\

seaseavrsrssesw

teavenssssraa

PRINCIFPAL OFFICER

Regurtr) At

0’DPowd O’Herlihy Horan, Architects O'DOWD, O’HERLIHY HORAN, ARCH.
3 Bath Place, — :
Blackrock, PASS Jr}A.
Co. Dublin. coPY
rec'D 13 1 JUN1I99I
clante
ENCL.
FILE |8 9|




Dublir‘ounty Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bice 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Building control bDepartment, '=" IéoY:,ee :\?:ab g'asttr:e‘glet,
Liffey House, _ Diknn1 ' '

Tara street,
Dublin 1.
Telephone:773066

Telephone. (01)724755
Fax. (01)724896

Register Reference : 91a/1002 : Date : 19th June 1591

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 13890

Dear Sir/Madam,

DEVELOPMENT Construct 3 no. extensions to existing buildings, also
to change the use from manufacturing with offices to
warehouges with offices and also to construct a canopy
over an outdoor storage area and for diesel and water
storage tanks and to relocate the entrance point to

the site

e

LOCATION : Naas Road, Blackchurch, Rathcoole
APPLICANT : Johnston Haulage Co. Ltd

APP. TYPE ¢ CUTLINE PERMISSION -

With reference to above, I acknowledge receipt of your application received
on 18th June 1991, -

Yours faithfully,

*e eV e s sesers eI T LTI TELRRSEEAETS

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Oo'bowd O’Herlihy Horan, Architects
3 Bath Place,

Blackrock,

Co. Dublin.




Dl,in (?ouniy COUﬂCJl . Planning Application Form/
Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath A Bye - Law Application Form
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS AT BACK BEFORE COMPLETING FORM. ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.
1. Application for Permission D QOutline PermissiomrovaIDPlace / in appropriate box.
Approval should be sought only where an outline permission was previously granted. QOutline permission may not be sought for the
retention of structures or continuances of uses,
2. Postal address of site or building ... BLMC‘HOW : EA\NC'OOLE o C,O :DL..)BL-I_K{- ............................
{If none, give descri ption
sufficient to identify)............. veesaied: Ko rienZrrimars ; ey ereecseneret e aen sonirenrtmnnnne
3. Name of applicant {Principal not Agent).“...\)QH NSTord QAQL’&G‘E w2 LIMITED - amas -
AL, RATHCOOLE . G, DoaLg e Tel No..... 288243, .
4. ARCHITECTS.
1 No, 2ERETID
Th AT S A e T TRt
5. ﬂ/:... SO
8. Brief description of oy T S S
proposed development AHANGE OF (€ EBORA NMALOFACIOEIGE 53" W AR HEEE TS, )
e CTENS IS, 0 WACEHOSING . COVERED AER, ENTRANTE. . TANKS.
7. Method of drainage S.;EWC/TA."\LV(' 8. Source of Water Suppiy ........ eeLe Sveety. - w
8. in the case of any building or buildings to be retained on site, please state:-
{a} Present use of each floor
or use when last used. MABQFAC{DZ‘% ESTORAGE, OLES,
{b} Proposed use of each floor WA@B{'M‘%}OFFLC&S Creneee A s e TR ™
M 10 Does the proposal involve demolition, partial demalition A=Y g & 0 T
or change of use of any habitable house or part thereof? . ...
Q"\U: 114a) Area of Site ....... 25,266,

ALY

........

{b) Floor area of proposed development . L

(c) Floor area of buildings proposed to be retained within site

12.5tate applicant’s legal interest or estate in site
(i.e. freehold, leasehold, etc.}

------

— / Manyf,.. G th,
13.Are you now a lying aiso for an approval under the Building Bye Laws? j _,_.:."’ ure orn
Yes [} No[] Place .~ in appropriate box, o

- { ca

Ovep <o,
14 Please state the extent to which the Draft Building Regulations have been tak i"_ _fixgxt_a‘ﬁw'}";fogna"
eAPT BUILDist:, REGULATOWS WILL EE censs

o e
| x? the gir,,
o

5 ey

ication.
epplication LB = 18- 14 Mo, TAGE IRISH PREsE . Dater . L
COERING LETTER, | CHENE \ALUED & 3435 —~35" .
16.Gross floor space of proposed development (See back]) ....... 57,‘!-??) . = Sq. m.
No of dwellings proposed (if any} ......... / ............. -.Class(es) of Development q Si g 3‘1}?(\3, \-"
Fee Payable 5343“:?5 8asis.of Calculation PEL. COVERINSR LETTER .

1t a reduced fee is tendered details of previous relevant payment should be given

W Junle 7%4 :
Signature of Applicant {or his Age/ y. Date /4-/1\, N §

L\ L 1z

Application Type ...... / @%l\‘\ NE” FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Register Reference .. \_/q[ﬂ}IOOI

Amount Received £ e 2 . lj. 0
Receipt No 2. L~

Date

_



LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) REGULATIONS 1977 to 1984. .

Outline of requirements for applications for permission or Approval under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts
1963 to 1983. The Planning Acts and Regulations made thereunder may be purchased from the Government Publications Sales
Otfice, Sun Alliance House, Molesworth Street, Dublin 2.

1. Name and Address of applicant.

2. Particulars of the interest held in the land or structure, i.e. whether freehold, leasehold; etc.

3. The page of a newspaper, circulating in the area in which the land or structure is situate, containing the required statutory notice.
The newspaper advertisement should state after the heading Cc. Dublin.

{a) The address of the structure or the location of the land.

{b) The nature and extent of the development proposed. 1f retention of development is involved, the notice should be worded

accordingly. Any demglition of habitable accommaodation should be indicated. N e _

{c) The name of the applicant. o T - ) ’

NB, Applications must be received within 2 weeks from date of publication of the notice.

4, Four (4) sets of drawings to a stated scale must be submitted. Each set to include a layout or block pian, proposed and existing
services to be shown on this drawing, iocation map, and drawings of relevant floor plans, elevations, sections, details of type and
location of septic tank (if applicable) and such other particulars as are necessary to identify the land and to describe the works or
structure to which the application relatas (new work to be colourad or otherwise distinguished from any retained structures).
Buildings, roads, boundaries and other features bounding the structure or other land to which the application relates shall be shown
on site plans or {ayout plans. The location map should be of scale not less than 1: 2500 and should indicate the north paint. The
site of the proposed development must be outlined in red. Plans and drawings should indicate the name and address of the person
by whom they were prepared. Any adjoining lands in which the applicant has an interest must be outlined in blue.

5. In the case of a proposed change of use of any structure or land, requirements in addition to 1, 2, & 3 are.

{a) a statement of the existing use and the proposad use, or, where appropriate, the former use and the use proposed.

{b} (i} Four {4) sets of the drawings to a stated 3cale must be submitted. Each set to consist of a plan or location map {marked or
coloured in red so es to identify the structure or land to which the application relates) to a scaie of not less than 1:2500 and
to indicate the North point. Any adjoining lands in which the application has an interest must be outlined in blue.

{ii}) A layout and a survey plan of each floor of any structure to which the applicstion relates.

{c} Plans and drawings should indicate the name arxl address of the parson by whom they were preparad.

6. Applications should be addressed to: Dublin County Council, Pianning Department, frish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey Street, Dubiin 1,
Tel. 724755,

SEPTIC TANK DRAINAGE: Where drainage by means of a septic tank is proposad, before a planning application is considered, the
applicant may be required to arrange for a tria' hole to be inspected and deciared suitable for the satis-
factory percolation of saptic tank effluent. The trial hole to be dug seven feet deep at or about the site
of the septic tank. Septic tanks are to be in accordence with |.l.R.S. S.R. 6:75.

{NDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT:
The proposed use of an industrial premises should, where possible, be stated together with the estimated
number of employees, (male and femals}. Details of trade effiuents, if any, should be submitted.
Applicants to comply in full with the requirements of the Local Government {Water Pollution} Act,1877
in particular the licencing provisions of Sections 4 and 18.
PLANNING APPLICATIONS o BUILDING BYE-LAW APPLICATIONS
CLASS - - CLASS .
NOC. DESCRIPTION FEE NQ. DESCRIPTION FEE
1. Provision of dwelling — House/Flat. £32.00each . A Dwelling {House/Flat) £55.00 each
2. Domestic extensions/other improvements. £16.00 - B Domestic Extension
3. Provision of agricultural buildings (See Regs.) £40.00 minimum (improvement/alteration) £30.00 each
4. QOther buildings (i.e. offices, commercial, etc.} £1.75 per sq. metre C Building — Office/ £3.50 per m?
{Min. £40.00} Commercial Purposes {min. £70.00)
5. Use of land (Mining, deposit ar waste) £25.00per 0.1 ha D Agricultural £1.00 per m?
{Min £250.00) Buildings/Structures in excess of
6. Use of land (Camping, parking, storage) £25.00per 0.1 ha 300 sq. metres
{Min. £40.00) {min. - £70.00)
7. Provision of plant/machinery/tank or £25.00 per 0.1 ha {Max. - £300.00)
other structure for storage purposes. {Min. £100.00) E Petrol Filling Station £200.00 '
8. Petrol Filling Station. £100.00 o F Development or £8.00 per 0.1 ha
9. Advertising Structures. £10.00 per m2 ' Proposals not coming (£70.00 min.)
{min £40.00) .. . within any of the

10. Electricity transmission lines. £25.00 per, 1,000m foregoing classes. .

{Min. £40.00) Min. Fee £30.00

11. Any other development. £5.00 per 0.1 ha Max. Fee £20.000

(Min. £40004

Cheques etc. should be made payable to: Dublin County Council.
Gross Floor space is o be taken as the total floor space on each floor measured from the inside of the external walls.
For full details of Fees and Exemptions see Local Government (Planning and Development) {Fees) Regulations 1984.
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O'DOWD O'HERLIHY HORAN
Qur Ref: 18.91 N 17th June 1991.
Dublin County Council,
Planning Department,
Irish Life Centre,
Lower Abbey Street, N
Dublin 1. 1% iU .
RE: QUTLINE PLANNING PERMISSION FOR JOHNSTON

HAULAGE LTD, BLACKCHURCH, RATHCCOLE, CO DUBLIN

Dear Sir,

On behalf of our clients, Johnston Haulage Co. Ltd., we submit
an application for Outline Planning Permission to change use,
construct extensions and carry out alterations to their site
at Blackchurch, Rathcoole, Co Dublin.

The site, formerly used by Telescreen Ltd., currently contains
2 No. existing buildings marked "A" and "B". The buildings
have been used for industrial prurposes.

Building "A" received Planning Permission for a single storey
extension (452m2) on 17/07/87 Register Ref. No. 87A/490.

This outline application proposes that all of the buildings
both existing and proposed - except areas designated for office
use - should now be used for warehousing and storage.

With this in mind it is proposed to construct the extensions as
indicated on the drawings and modify the roofs of the existing
buildings to provide an increase of eaves from 5400mm to 7Z00mm.

In addition to the existing buildings it is proposed to
construct the extension, referred to above, a further 2324m? of
additional warehousing, and a bunded area with a canopy covering
1100m2. The application also includes for Diesel and water
storage and a truck wash facility.

3 BATH PLACE BLACKROCK CO. DUBLIN
TELEPHONE 886742, FAX 886544

NAISH Q’'DOWD Dip Arch FRIAI
LIAM Q’HERLIHY B Arch MRIAI
JAMES HORAN Dip Arch MRIAI MSDI




0'DOWD O'HERLIAY HORAN

-2 -

Following discussions with the Roads Department of Dublin County
Council the entrance to the site has been relocated and
redesigned. o

The Application includes for a screen wall to be constructed
across the entire front of the site to provide a visual barrier
between the sites activities and the Naas Road.

The area between the screen wall and the Naas Road will then be
landscaped in accordance with the landscape design prepared by
Mitchell & Associates Landscape Architects.

JOHNSTON HAULAGE CO. - ACTIVITIES:

Johnston Haulage, who employ 34 people, are responsible for
approximately thirty truck movements per day. Half of these
(15) travel south out of Dublin between 4.30am and 7.30am each
day returning in the evening between Spm and 8pm.

The other 15 truck movements are to Dublin city where they
serve 2 major international clients in the city. These 2
clients also generate some truck traffic between Dublin city
and the port of Waterford.

Should Dublin County Council consider it appropriate to grant
this application, the two above mentioned clients would relocate
their storage facilities at the Rathcoole site, thus eliminating
at Teast 10 of the 15 daily truck movements to Dublin by
Johnston Haulage, and eliminating the truck traffic to these
clients from Waterford Port.

The site layout, which does not encroach on any of the areas
which have been sterilised from industrial use - accommodates
all the necessary truck spaces plus one car space for each
employee (not all employees possess cars).

Qur additional Tayout drawing 18/19/14, show it can
accommodate parking for 150 cars, to comply with the required
car spaces for industrial and warehousing use.
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0 O'HERLIHY HORAN

In support of this application we enclose the following
documentation:

3 No. copies of drawings Nos.

18.91.10 Site Layout 1:500
18.91.11 Elevation : Sections 1:500
18.91.12 Axonometric Projection

18.91.13 Alternative Layout 1:500
18.91.04 General Landscape Proposals 1:500
18.91.14  Site Location Plan 1:2500
91.11.01 Specific Landscape Details 1:200 1:20

Completed Planning Application Form
Page of Irish Press dated 14th June 1991.
Cheque valued £3,435.75.

BASIS OF CHEQUE VALUATION:
Proposed New Buildings: 2324 ss.m. @ 1.75 4,361.00
Alterations to roofs of existiing buildings

"A" and "B" 80.00
Canopy over bunded area 40.00
Water and Diesel Storage Tanks 100.00

4,581.00
% of Fee for Qutline Permission 3,435.75

Trusting you can deal with this application.

Yours faithfully,

.
James F Horan
0 D O'HERLIHY HORAN

Encl/
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